
• I C0!.1!ISSIOUZR'S l.SZTUW U.AY 4th 1926. 

Board ·of County Commissioners meet this 4th day of !Jay A. D. 1926 at 10:00 

o'clock A. M • . , VI. M. Englehar~ being abs~nt and C. W. Morgan presi.ding. They immediate-- . .. . . - . . . ~ . . . . .. 

ly too~ up the payment of the following bills and warrants were ordered drawn to cover 

same: 

J. E. ,Buchanan 

J • E. .Bue ha.nan • 

Linda ,Felton 

Edna. 1~. CampbelL 

Myrtle.Morris 

Laura .c. Heath . 

Laura. C. Heath . 

Laura .C. Heath • 

Will L. \Va.llace • 

George. C. Austin. 

George. C. Austin. 

George. C. Aust in. 

D. J • ..Thomas 

Helen A. Irving • 

Mae Ca-ldwell 

Will F .• Daley 

Vera v .• Daley 

B. C. ~nderson 

Julia Hansen 

:Melba ·Larsen 

Salary County Clerk• 

Stamps & Poor & Panper 

Salary Deputy County Clerk 

A'sst County Clerk 

Asst County Clerk 

Salary County Treasurer 

Rent Justice of the Peace 

Witness & Jury Fe~s 

Deputy Treasurer 

Sherif:! 

Board of Prisoners 

Mileage & Expense 

Janitor & Jailor 

341.ary & ~xpense Superintendent 

Asst Supt. & Express 

Assessor Salary & Expense 

Deputy Assessor 

" " 
Asst. Assessor 

" " 
Stell!f Jungquist- Clerk of Court Salary & Expense 

Stellg Jungquist Premium on Bond 

Josephine Baires Deputy Clerk of Court 

Amelia P. Ohnhaus Data for Assessor 

Emil Grooman Deputy Assessor & Expense 

A. B. ·UcMicken · County Attorney & Expense 

Rawl ins Republican Not ice Water Appro. 

Frank·L. Lemoine Under Sheriff Salary 

Frgn~ls Olson Salary Steno. County Attorney 

Girls·Industrial School Care of Conner Children 

Harris Mere. Co. Supplies for Poor Farm 

Dixon·Lumber Co. Lumber & Supplies for Poor Farm 

Mrs. Anton Johnson Care of Poor Farm 

u. P~ · Coal Co. • Supplies furnished Poor & Pauper 

Elk ~t. Trading•Co. Acct. of John Sublet P & P • . 

Recarflo Romero• Supplies Poor & Pauper 

Dixon·Water & Light Co Acct. of Poor Farm 

Mrs Lttla c. Anderson Room Rent for P. & P. 

Frank' L. Lemoine Mileage & Expense 

. 

• 

. 

166.66 166.66 

13.52 13.52 

125.00 125.00 

100.00 · 100.00 

100.00 100.00 
I 

166.66 166.66 

25.00 25.00 

30.45 30.45 

125.00 125.00 

J.66.66 166;66 

153.30 153.30 

199.42 199.42 

140.00 140.00 

221.06 .221.06 

76.55 ' 76~55 

257.00 25.7 .oo 

125.00 125.00 

125.00 125.00 

100.00 100.00 

40.00 40.00 

155.00 · . 155.00 

7 .. 50 7.50 

125.00 125.00 

5.00 5.00 

252.78 252. 78 

.211. 66 211.66 

3.00 .3. 00 

141.66 141.66 

.100.00 100.00 

30.CO 30.00 

46.55 46.55 

11.95 11.~5 

198.00 198.00 

26.75 26.75 

10.00 10 .oo 
20.00 20.00 

26.90 26.90 

14.00 14.00 

61.65 61.65 

The B-oard thereupon recessed to meet on the 5th day of Uay at 10:00 O'clock 

A. M.• · • 



The Board resumed its session this 5th dey of May at 10:00 O'clock·A. M. 

with all member s present with C. W. M~:rga.n presiding • 

. Resuming the payment of bills Certificates of Indebetness were ordered drawn 

to cover the following: 

Rocky Mt. Gas.Co. 

City of Bawl ins 

Bawling E. L. F Co. 

Mt •• States Tel Co. 

Cit~ Steam Laundry 

Par.co. Motors .Co. 

Low.a &·_ CampbeJ.l .· 

Lou.is Schalk . 

WaYJle Hall 

Por.ter Motter. Mfg. Co. 

A. :3proat 

C. f. Hoeokel. Co. 

Fre-d Hillenbran 

Ole. Peterson , 

The. 1~i 11 s Co •. . 

E. B. Watson . 

Rawling Garage Co. 

F •. C. Perkins. . 

W • .P. Haines . 

Pie..rce & Ryan 

AmOlS Wilcox . 

w • .E. Tilton. 

w • ..E. Tilton. 

The. Mills Co .. 

Wyoming Repo~ter 

Tha Mille Co. 

" " " . 
J •• B. Adams & Co. 

J •. B. Adams & Co 

w •• A. Brown 

Rawlins Mote~ Co. 

E •• s. Moser . 

John Lemmons. 

J •. ?J. Ler.imons 

Earl Beeler . 

Continental Oil Co. 

E.·L.GAlloway 

J.•E. Jesmer• 

Ha~ris Mercantile Co. 

J. • P. Wirr.mer• 

VI •• C. Irvin~ 

Paddy Bas'muss on 

Pete Johns 

Fuel -for 1farch 

W9.ter for Court House 

Lights for " "· 
Phone for Oourt House 

Towels for " 
Taxie Service 

Supplies for Supt. 

J. B. Salary 

" 

Mileage for Sheriff's Office 

Supplies for Supt. 
.\ 

Justice Fees 

Off ice Supplies 

Auto Hire 

Acct. Deposit for Jury 

Record Book 

J. B. Salary 

Taxi Service Sheriff office 

Deputy Sheriff Salary & Expense 

Substitue Jailor 

Drugs for P. &. F. 

Cattle Inspection 

Cornorer Fees 

Justice Fees 

Supt. Supplies 

Pr int ing & Supplies 

Record Book 

Election Supplies 

Grader Supplies 

" n 

Work on Snake River Road. 

Supplies for Truck 

Work on Bridge 

Work on Snake River Road 

" " " " " 
" " " 

,, 
" 

Gasoline 

Work on Snake River Roads 

" " " " " 
~upplies for Road Gang 

Work on Sage Creek Road 

Deputy Sheriff Service 

Expense Baggs Cut Off Bridge 

Work on Snake Biver Road 

174.50 

15.00 

54.92 

54.90-

4.97 

40.00 

57.54 

52.08 

37.25 

9.48 

2.40 

8.50 

20.50 

12.00 

49.79 

52.00 

71.00 

52.30 

70.00 

7.25 

6.80 

5.CO 

11.co 

72.20 

81.00 

51.58 

24.16 

5.10 

13. 50 

186.00 

8.00 ·_ 

4.00 

33~00 

80:00 

75.25 

49.80 . 
42.00 

460.00 

3.55 

B94.00 

12.10 

17.60 

201.25 

- ... . . 
174.50 

15.00 

54.92 · 

54.90 

4.97 

40.00 

57.54 

52.08 

37.2ft: 

9.48 

. 8.50 

20.50 

12.00 

49.79 

52.00 

71.00 

52.30 

70.00 

6. 80 ,-, 

5.00 

11;00 

72.20 

81.00 

51.58 

24.16-

5.10 

13.50 

186.00 

a.oo 
4.00 

33.00 

80.00 

75.25 

49.80 

42.00 

460.00 

3.55 

294.00 

12.10 

17.60 

201.25 



George A. ~cPollum 

Ed. Brovm 

C • F • J e b ens. 

A. R. Johnson 
. 

W. H. Brooks 
. . 

Moore Equipment Co. 

Sam Ivey .. 
J. A. Klaseen 

W. E. Cohagan 

J. Henry Weber 

Carl Gross .. 
L. Lr. :Beavers 

Charles w. Honnold 

Joe. M. Quintana 

George~. UcCollum 

, Ben Watkins 

W. E. Broadhurst 

H. H. Schneider 

H. H. Schneider 

Uoore Equipment Co. 

The Texas Co. 

Liberty Oil Co. 

R. E. Davis 

Clinton & Held Co. 

L. J. Dal.an 

tractor Operator 

Grader " M9.rch & April 

Work on Snake ~iver Road 

Draging Dixon Road 

On Elk Mt. Hanna Road 

Repaird for Grader 

Hauling Culverts 

On Elk Mt. Road 

On County Truck 

On Snake River Road 

Work on Sanke River Road 
,, 

" " " " 
" " " " 

Road Vlork at Walcott 

Tractor Operator for ~arch 

On Roads out of Hanna 

On Roads out of Saratoga 

On Road out of Hanna 

" " " 
Two Fresnoes 

Gasoline S: Oil 

Hauling Gasoline 

" 

On Snake River Road 

Payment on Tractor 

Opening up Culverts 

175.00 

250 .• 61 

.84 .oo 
25. 00 

40.00 

6.60 

163.00 

4~00 

45.0o' 

101.50 

207.00 

42.00 

~o.oo 
66.00 

73.38 

171.00 

56.00 

8.00 

80.00 

62.00 

108.45 

7.90 

133.00 

608.35 

31.65 

The Bo~rd thereupon recessed to meet on May 6th.at 10 O'clock A. M. 

175.00 

250.61 

84.00 

25.00 

40.00 

6.60 

163.00 

4.00 

45.00 

101.50 

207.00 

42.00 

80.00 

66.00 

73.38 

171.00 

56~00 

8.00 

.so.oo 
62.00 

108.45 

1.~o 
133.00 

608.35 

31.65 

The Board resumed its session this 6th day of Yay all members present with 

C • W. U or g ar1 pr e s 1 d 1 n g. 

The following reports were laid on the table and ordered filed: 

•E. R. Wat~on J.B. 

• L. Sch9.lk• J • P. 

· J. H. Crawfore J. P. 

· County Treasurer 

· County Clerk 

. - .. C O U N T Y G A T 3 S ------ -----
The 'following·resolution was introdaced by Commissioner by P. L. Gooldy and 

Unamiously"passed: 

BE IT RESOLVED: That the Board of County Commissioners of Carbon County by its 

Chairm911 c: W. Uorgan post a notice of penalty and warning for leaving open breaking 

down or distroying the County Gates on the Shirley-Basin Medicine Bow Road and any 

other County Gates that may be ·t~ereafter designated as such. 

E. C. Withrow 

T A X RE:BATE 

Acct. Double Assessment 

Res1~ming the payment of bills the following were duly audited and ordered 

paid by Certificates of Indebtedness~ 



L. J. Dolan 
.. I 

Elk Mt.· Trad itlg Co-. ...... 

Rawl 1nS" Gas & Oil -Co. 

H. La.rs-en 

R. M. Martin 

F. D. Bridges 

J. J. E~llenberger 

Dixon Lumber Co. 

I. R. Daugherty 

I. R. Daugherty 

J. H. Brooks 

First Masa Ditch Co. 

Worth Garetson 

McPhearson Plumbing Shop 

William Hapgood . 
Ev!ln Jones .. 
Rawlins Republican . 
City Stea."11 Laundry . 
David Wray . 
'll. D. .Ay a e 1 o t t > . . 
W. M. Englehart .. 
M. E. Pickett 

• 
Sweetwater County 

Work on Cut Off Road 

Er idge Material 

Gasoline & Oil 

Bridge Supplies & Bridge 
at Willow Creek 

On Roads st Encampment 

" " 
On Snake River Roads 

Unloading Culverts 

On Snake River Road 

Maintainer Operator 

Supplies for Maintainer 

Assessment on Ditch 

Deputy Sheriff & Expense 

Repairs at Court House 

Expense on Murder Case 

Constable & Stock Inspector 

Water Appro. Notice 

Towel Supply for April 

Work at Johnst~on Bridge 

Work on Encarr.pment Road 

Supplies for Bridges 

Cornorer Service 

Hospital Charges on r&P 
Ap9llo Duran 

68.00 

112.51 

90.17 

1044.97 

14.25 

30.fiO 

20.00 

2.56 

292.00 

160.00 

29.74 

1.96 

44.85 

7.25 

10.25 

77.00 

3.00 

4.62 

45.00 

137.50 

7. 70 

54.35 

252.66 

68.00 

112.51 · 

90.17 · 

1044.97 

14.25 

30.50 

20.00 

2.56 

292.00 

160.00 

29.74 

1.96 

44.85 

7.25 

10.26 

77.00 

3.00 

4.62 

45.00 

137 .50 

·1. 70 

• 54.35 

• The Board thereupon recessed to meet on May 7th at 10:00 A. M. 

The Board resumed its session this 7th day of May at 10:00 A. M • 
. I 

with all member present and C. W. Morgan presiding. Proceeding with the pa;yr.ient of 

bills the following were duly audited and Certificates of Indebtedness issued to 

cover same: 

Minnie Peterson County Aid lQ.00 10.00 

Ida Kavisto " " 25.00 25.00 

Katherine Bisignono " " 30.00 30.00 

Mrs. A. Ruskanen " " 10.00 10.00 

llell L. Will isms " " 10.00 10.00 

Jennie Rasche " " 10.00 10.00 

Elsie Ferry " II 5.00 5.00 
I 

St. Clair a' s 0rphana.8'e " " 3 children 15.00 15 .oo 

Irene Ridgway " " 15.00 15 .oo . 
Mary A. Eversoll " " 10.00 10.00 

John Sublet 
,, 

" 20.00 . 20.00 

?!rs. Fur kovi tch · " " 15.00 15.00 

Yelda Welch " 
,, 10.00 10.00 

Uellie Fr9Ilcis lJ " 10.00 10.00 

Mrs. T:1ggart 
,, . " . 10.00 10.00 

Albany County Home " " . Dan uliller 12.50 12.50 

Mrs. J. T. Byan " Rent Frank P.i tter 10.00 10.00 



! 
J 

/ 

?.:rs. L. A. IJowry 

Lillian Stevens - . 
• 

Urs John Linde 

Usrtha i. Butler 

Mary O'Driscoll 

Uarion Xhordt 

Rose Banta 

Ellen Hagan 

Kate Reva 

Helen UcAtee 

C. W. t:organ . . 

Penn L. Gooldy 

• 
W. J.I. Englehart 

• 

Vi. M. Englehart 

,,. 

M. L. Crandall U. D. 

Central Garage 

11rs. Ed. Fales 

. 
Approval of Bonds: 

County .Aid 

" " 
" " 

. . .. .. 
10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 ... 
10.00 . , . . . 

Mothers Pension 

" " 
" " 
" " 

" 
" 

" " 
Per Diec Expense 
& P&P 

Per Diem l.iilea.ge 
& Expense 

Per Diec Mileage 
& Expense 

IJileage Building 
Roads 

20.00 

10.00 . . 

15.00 

10.00 

10.00 

25.00 

15~00 

182.66 

193.45 

50.20 

50.05 

Salary County Phy. 50.00 

Hunting Bank Robber 18. 75 

Care of P&I' ll.05 

20.00 

10.00 

15.00 

10.00 

10.00 

25.00 

15.00 

182.65 

193.45 

50.20 

50.05 

50.00 

18.75 

11.05 

JGstice of the Pesce Bond for W. M. Wright at Parco 

School Treasurer Bond A. J. Wagoner 

1500.00 

3000.00 

There _being nothing further before the Board they thereupon adjourned to meet 

on the 1st day of June 1926 at lC:00 O'clock A. 1.1. 

• • 
~t?CLM. 
Chairman of Board?7' 

.. 

. . 

' . 


